

ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN RCS NO.95/2015

Perused the records. Matter is pending for steps against defendant Nos.13/1 to 13/5. Plaintiff and her Advocate remained absent when called repeatedly. Plaintiff failed to secure presence of defendant Nos.13/1 to 13/5. No adjournment application has been sought. It appears that plaintiff is not interested to secure presence of defendant Nos.13/1 to 13/5. Hence, suit is dismissed against defendant Nos.13/1 to 13/5 under Order IX Rule 5 of CPC.

Dt.:- 13/03/2026

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.